Reactive Energy Management
Complete reference of power ratings and
application tables for 50 Hz networks
Low Voltage Capacitors
April 2011
Power Factor Correction
Increase in
Power

5V
48
0V
44
0V
40
0/
41
5V
24
0/
26
0V
3
Complete reference list
1.9 2.1 2.5           5.5 38.7 HC BLRCS021A025B24
2.5 2.7 3.2           7.1 46.0 DC BLRCS027A033B24
3.9 4.2 4.9           10.9 77.3 HC BLRCS042A050B24
5.0 5.4 6.4           14.0 92.1 LC BLRCS054A065B24
5.8 6.3 7.4           16.4 116 NC BLRCS063A075B24
7.5 8.2 9.6           21.3 138 NC BLRCS083A100B24
10.0 10.9 12.8           28.4 153 SC BLRCS109A130B24
0.3 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.8 0.9        1.2 5.3 EC BLRCS008A010B40
0.3 0.4 0.4 0.9 1.0 1.1        1.4 6.6 EC BLRCS010A012B40
0.6 0.6 0.7 1.5 1.7 1.8        2.5 11.3 DC BLRCS017A020B40
0.7 0.7 0.8 1.8 2.0 2.2        2.9 13.3 DC BLRCS020A024B40
0.8 0.9 1.1 2.3 2.5 2.7        3.6 16.6 DC BLRCS025A030B40
1.0 1.1 1.3 2.7 3.0 3.2        4.3 19.9 DC BLRCS030A036B40
1.1 1.2 1.4 3.0 3.3 3.6        4.8 21.9 DC BLRCS033A040B40
1.3 1.4 1.7 3.6 4.0 4.3        5.8 26.5 DC BLRCS040A048B40
1.4 1.5 1.8 3.8 4.2 4.5        6.1 27.8 DC BLRCS042A050B40
1.7 1.8 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.4        7.2 33.1 HC BLRCS050A060B40
2.1 2.3 2.7 5.7 6.3 6.8        9.1 41.8 HC BLRCS063A075B40
2.5 2.7 3.2 6.8 7.5 8.1        10.8 49.7 HC BLRCS075A090B40
2.7 3.0 3.5 7.5 8.3 8.9        12.0 55.0 LC BLRCS083A100B40
3.4 3.7 4.4 9.4 10.4 11.2        15.0 68.9 MC BLRCS104A125B40
4.1 4.5 5.3 11.3 12.5 13.5        18.0 82.9 NC BLRCS125A150B40
5.0 5.4 6.3 13.5 15.0 16.1        21.7 99.4 NC BLRCS150A180B40
5.5 6.0 7.1 15.1 16.7 18.0        24.1 111 SC BLRCS167A200B40
6.6 7.2 8.5 18.1 20.0 21.5        28.9 133 SC BLRCS200A240B40
6.9 7.5 8.8 18.8 20.8 22.4        30.0 138 SC BLRCS208A250B40
8.3 9.0 10.6 22.6 25.0 26.9        36.1 166 SC BLRCS250A300B40
0.3 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0       1.3 5.5 EC BLRCS010A012B44
0.5 0.6 0.7 1.5 1.7 1.8 2.0       2.6 11.0 FC BLRCS020A024B44
0.8 0.9 1.0 2.2 2.5 2.7 3.0       3.9 16.4 DC BLRCS030A036B44
1.1 1.2 1.4 3.0 3.3 3.6 4.0       5.2 21.9 DC BLRCS040A048B44
1.4 1.5 1.7 3.7 4.1 4.4 5.0       6.6 27.4 DC BLRCS050A060B44
2.0 2.2 2.6 5.6 6.2 6.7 7.5       9.8 41.1 HC BLRCS075A090B44
2.7 3.0 3.5 7.5 8.3 8.9 10.0       13.1 54.8 LC BLRCS100A120B44
3.1 3.3 3.9 8.4 9.3 10.0 11.2       14.7 61.4 NC BLRCS112A134B44
3.4 3.7 4.4 9.3 10.3 11.1 12.5       16.4 68.5 NC BLRCS125A150B44
3.9 4.3 5.0 10.7 11.8 12.7 14.3       18.8 78.3 NC BLRCS143A172B44
4.1 4.5 5.2 11.2 12.4 13.3 15.0       19.7 82.2 NC BLRCS150A180B44
4.6 5.0 5.9 12.6 14.0 15.0 16.9       22.2 92.6 SC BLRCS169A203B44
5.0 5.4 6.4 13.6 15.0 16.2 18.2       23.9 99.7 SC BLRCS182A218B44
5.5 6.0 7.0 14.9 16.5 17.8 20.0       26.2 110 SC BLRCS200A240B44
6.1 6.7 7.9 16.8 18.6 20.0 22.5       29.5 123 SC BLRCS225A270B44
6.8 7.4 8.7 18.6 20.7 22.2 25.0       32.8 137 SC BLRCS250A300B44
7.8 8.5 10.0 21.3 23.6 25.4 28.5       37.4 156 SC BLRCS285A342B44
8.3 9.0 10.6 22.6 25.0 27.0 30.3       39.8 166 SC BLRCS303A364B44
1.0 1.1 1.2 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2      5.1 19.3 DC BLRCS042A050B48
1.5 1.7 2.0 4.2 4.7 5.0 5.6 6.7      8.1 30.8 HC BLRCS067A080B48
1.7 1.9 2.2 4.6 5.1 5.5 6.2 7.4      8.9 34.1 HC BLRCS075A090B48
2.0 2.2 2.6 5.5 6.1 6.6 7.4 8.8      10.6 40.5 LC BLRCS088A106B48
2.4 2.6 3.1 6.5 7.2 7.8 8.7 10.4      12.5 47.9 MC BLRCS104A125B48
2.6 2.8 3.3 7.1 7.8 8.4 9.5 11.3      13.6 52.0 MC BLRCS113A136B48
2.9 3.1 3.7 7.8 8.7 9.3 10.5 12.5      15.0 57.5 NC BLRCS125A150B48
3.1 3.4 4.0 8.5 9.4 10.2 11.4 13.6      16.4 62.6 NC BLRCS136A163B48
3.3 3.6 4.2 9.0 10.0 10.8 12.1 14.4      17.3 66.3 NC BLRCS144A173B48
3.6 3.9 4.5 9.7 10.8 11.6 13.0 15.5      18.6 71.4 NC BLRCS155A186B48
3.9 4.3 5.0 10.7 11.8 12.7 14.3 17.0      20.4 78.3 NC BLRCS170A204B48
4.8 5.2 6.1 13.0 14.4 15.5 17.5 20.8      25.0 95.7 SC BLRCS208A250B48
5.9 6.5 7.6 16.2 17.9 19.3 21.7 25.8      31.0 119 SC BLRCS258A310B48
6.6 7.2 8.5 18.1 20.0 21.5 24.2 28.8      34.6 133 VC BLRCS288A346B48
7.2 7.9 9.2 19.7 21.9 23.5 26.5 31.5      37.9 145 VC BLRCS315A378B48
7.8 8.5 9.9 21.2 23.5 25.3 28.5 33.9      40.8 156 XC BLRCS339A407B48
1.0 1.0 1.2 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2 5.0     5.5 19.2 HC BLRCS050A060B52
1.5 1.7 2.0 4.2 4.6 5.0 5.6 6.7 8.0     8.8 30.8 HC BLRCS080A096B52
1.7 1.8 2.2 4.6 5.1 5.5 6.2 7.4 8.8     9.7 33.9 LC BLRCS088A106B52
2.0 2.2 2.6 5.6 6.2 6.6 7.4 8.9 10.6     11.7 40.8 MC BLRCS106A127B52
2.4 2.6 3.1 6.5 7.3 7.8 8.8 10.4 12.5     13.7 48.1 NC BLRCS125A150B52
2.6 2.8 3.3 7.1 7.8 8.4 9.5 11.3 13.5     14.8 51.9 NC BLRCS135A162B52
3.0 3.2 3.8 8.1 8.9 9.6 10.8 12.9 15.4     16.9 59.3 NC BLRCS154A185B52
3.3 3.6 4.2 9.0 10.0 10.7 12.1 14.4 17.2     18.9 66.2 NC BLRCS172A206B52
3.6 3.9 4.5 9.7 10.7 11.6 13.0 15.5 18.5     20.3 71.2 SC BLRCS185A222B52
3.8 4.2 4.9 10.5 11.6 12.5 14.0 16.7 20.0     22.0 77.0 SC BLRCS200A240B52
4.8 5.2 6.1 13.1 14.5 15.6 17.6 20.9 25.0     27.5 96.2 SC BLRCS250A300B52
5.3 5.7 6.7 14.4 16.0 17.2 19.3 23.0 27.5     30.2 106 SC BLRCS275A330B52
Rated
Volatge
Suppy
Volatge

Number
48
0V
44
0V
40
0/
41
5V
24
0/
26
0V
4
Complete reference list
1.9 2.1 2.5           5.5 38.7 HC BLRCH021A025B24
2.5 2.7 3.2           6.5 46.0 DC BLRCH027A033B24
3.9 4.2 4.9           10.9 77.3 HC BLRCH042A050B24
5.0 5.4 6.3           13.0 92.1 LC BLRCH054A065B24
5.8 6.3 7.4           16.4 116 RC BLRCH063A075B24
7.5 8.2 9.6           19.5 138 RC BLRCH083A100B24
10.0 10.9 12.8           21.6 153 TC BLRCH109A130B24
10.7 11.7 13.7           26.1 184 TC BLRCH117A140B24
12.0 13.1 15.4           30.4 215 TC BLRCH131A157B24
1.7 1.8 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.4        7.2 33.1 HC BLRCH050A060B40
2.1 2.3 2.7 5.7 6.3 6.8        9.1 41.8 HC BLRCH063A075B40
2.5 2.7 3.2 6.8 7.5 8.1        10.8 49.7 HC BLRCH075A090B40
2.7 3.0 3.5 7.5 8.3 8.9        12.0 55.0 LC BLRCH083A100B40
3.4 3.7 4.4 9.4 10.4 11.2        15.0 68.9 MC BLRCH104A125B40
4.1 4.5 5.3 11.3 12.5 13.5        18.0 82.9 RC BLRCH125A150B40
5.0 5.4 6.3 13.5 15.0 16.1        21.7 99.4 RC BLRCH150A180B40
5.5 6.0 7.1 15.1 16.7 18.0        24.1 111 TC BLRCH167A200B40
6.6 7.2 8.5 18.1 20.0 21.5        28.9 133 TC BLRCH200A240B40
6.9 7.5 8.8 18.8 20.8 22.4        30.0 138 TC BLRCH208A250B40
8.3 9.0 10.6 22.6 25.0 26.9        36.1 166 TC BLRCH250A300B40
9.9 10.8 12.7 27.1 30.0 32.3        43.3 199 VC BLRCH300A360B40
11.0 12.0 14.1 30.1 33.3 35.8        48.1 221 VC BLRCH333A400B40
13.2 14.4 16.9 36.1 40.0 43.1        57.7 265 YC BLRCH400A480B40
13.8 15.0 17.6 37.6 41.7 44.9        60.2 276 YC BLRCH417A500B40
16.5 18.0 21.1 45.1 50.0 53.8        72.2 331 YC BLRCH500A000B40
1.4 1.5 1.7 3.7 4.1 4.4 5.0       6.6 27.4 HC BLRCH050A060B44
2.0 2.2 2.6 5.6 6.2 6.7 7.5       9.8 41.1 HC BLRCH075A090B44
2.7 3.0 3.5 7.5 8.3 8.9 10.0       13.1 54.8 MC BLRCH100A120B44
3.1 3.3 3.9 8.4 9.3 10.0 11.2       14.7 61.4 RC BLRCH112A134B44
3.4 3.7 4.4 9.3 10.3 11.1 12.5       16.4 68.5 RC BLRCH125A150B44
3.9 4.3 5.0 10.7 11.8 12.7 14.3       18.8 78.3 RC BLRCH143A172B44
4.1 4.5 5.2 11.2 12.4 13.3 15.0       19.7 82.2 RC BLRCH150A180B44
4.6 5.0 5.9 12.6 14.0 15.0 16.9       22.2 92.6 TC BLRCH169A203B44
5.0 5.4 6.4 13.6 15.0 16.2 18.2       23.9 99.7 TC BLRCH182A218B44
5.5 6.0 7.0 14.9 16.5 17.8 20.0       26.2 110 TC BLRCH200A240B44
6.1 6.7 7.9 16.8 18.6 20.0 22.5       29.5 123 TC BLRCH225A270B44
6.5 7.1 8.3 17.8 19.7 21.2 23.8       31.2 130 TC BLRCH238A286B44
6.8 7.4 8.7 18.6 20.7 22.2 25.0       32.8 137 TC BLRCH250A300B44
7.8 8.5 10.0 21.3 23.6 25.4 28.5       37.4 156 VC BLRCH285A342B44
8.3 9.0 10.6 22.6 25.0 27.0 30.3       39.8 166 VC BLRCH303A000B44
10.9 11.9 14.0 29.8 33.1 35.6 40.0       52.5 219 XC BLRCH400A480B44
13.7 14.9 17.5 37.3 41.3 44.5 50.0       65.6 274 YC BLRCH500A000B44
15.6 17.0 19.9 42.6 47.2 50.8 57.1       74.9 313 YC BLRCH571A000B44
0.6 0.6 0.7 1.6 1.7 1.9 2.1 2.5      3.0 11.5 DC BLRCH025A030B48
1.0 1.1 1.2 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2      5.1 19.3 DC BLRCH042A050B48
1.1 1.3 1.5 3.1 3.5 3.7 4.2 5.0      6.0 23.0 HC BLRCH050A060B48
1.5 1.7 2.0 4.2 4.7 5.0 5.6 6.7      8.1 30.8 HC BLRCH067A080B48
1.7 1.9 2.2 4.7 5.2 5.6 6.3 7.5      9.0 34.5 HC BLRCH075A090B48
2.0 2.2 2.6 5.5 6.1 6.6 7.4 8.8      10.6 40.5 LC BLRCH088A106B48
2.4 2.6 3.1 6.5 7.2 7.8 8.7 10.4      12.5 47.9 MC BLRCH104A125B48
2.6 2.8 3.3 7.1 7.8 8.4 9.5 11.3      13.6 52.0 MC BLRCH113A136B48
2.9 3.1 3.7 7.8 8.7 9.3 10.5 12.5      15.0 57.5 RC BLRCH125A150B48
3.1 3.4 4.0 8.5 9.4 10.2 11.4 13.6      16.4 62.6 RC BLRCH136A163B48
3.3 3.6 4.2 9.0 10.0 10.8 12.1 14.4      17.3 66.3 RC BLRCH144A173B48
3.6 3.9 4.5 9.7 10.8 11.6 13.0 15.5      18.6 71.4 RC BLRCH155A186B48
3.9 4.3 5.0 10.7 11.8 12.7 14.3 17.0      20.4 78.3 RC BLRCH170A204B48
4.1 4.5 5.3 11.3 12.5 13.5 15.1 18.0      21.7 82.9 TC BLRCH180A216B48
4.8 5.2 6.1 13.0 14.4 15.5 17.5 20.8      25.0 95.7 TC BLRCH208A250B48
5.9 6.5 7.6 16.2 17.9 19.3 21.7 25.8      31.0 119 TC BLRCH258A310B48
6.6 7.2 8.5 18.1 20.0 21.5 24.2 28.8      34.6 133 VC BLRCH288A346B48
7.2 7.9 9.2 19.7 21.9 23.5 26.5 31.5      37.9 145 VC BLRCH315A378B48
7.8 8.5 9.9 21.2 23.5 25.3 28.5 33.9      40.8 156 XC BLRCH339A407B48
Rated
Volatge
Suppy
Volatge

Code
Reference
Number
83
0V
69
0V
60
0V
57
5V
52
5V
5
Complete reference list
1.0 1.0 1.2 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2 5.0     5.5 19.2 HC BLRCH050A060B52
1.5 1.7 2.0 4.2 4.6 5.0 5.6 6.7 8.0     8.8 30.8 HC BLRCH080A096B52
1.7 1.8 2.2 4.6 5.1 5.5 6.2 7.4 8.8     9.7 33.9 LC BLRCH088A106B52
2.0 2.2 2.6 5.6 6.2 6.6 7.4 8.9 10.6     11.7 40.8 MC BLRCH106A127B52
2.4 2.6 3.1 6.5 7.3 7.8 8.8 10.4 12.5     13.7 48.1 RC BLRCH125A150B52
2.6 2.8 3.3 7.1 7.8 8.4 9.5 11.3 13.5     14.8 51.9 RC BLRCH135A162B52
3.0 3.2 3.8 8.1 8.9 9.6 10.8 12.9 15.4     16.9 59.3 RC BLRCH154A185B52
3.3 3.6 4.2 9.0 10.0 10.7 12.1 14.4 17.2     18.9 66.2 RC BLRCH172A206B52
3.6 3.9 4.5 9.7 10.7 11.6 13.0 15.5 18.5     20.3 71.2 TC BLRCH185A222B52
3.8 4.2 4.9 10.5 11.6 12.5 14.0 16.7 20.0     22.0 77.0 TC BLRCH200A240B52
4.8 5.2 6.1 13.1 14.5 15.6 17.6 20.9 25.0     27.5 96.2 TC BLRCH250A300B52
5.9 6.5 7.6 16.2 17.9 19.3 21.7 25.8 30.9     34.0 119 VC BLRCH309A371B52
6.6 7.2 8.4 18.0 20.0 21.5 24.2 28.8 34.4     37.8 132 VC BLRCH344A413B52
7.2 7.9 9.2 19.8 21.9 23.6 26.5 31.5 37.7     41.5 145 VC BLRCH377A452B52
7.7 8.4 9.8 21.0 23.2 25.0 28.1 33.4 40.0     44.0 154 XC BLRCH400A480B52
1.0 1.0 1.2 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2 5.0 6.0    6.0 19.2 MC BLRCH060A072B57
1.9 2.1 2.5 5.2 5.8 6.3 7.0 8.4 10.0 12.0    12.0 38.5 TC BLRCH120A144B57
2.4 2.6 3.1 6.6 7.3 7.8 8.8 10.5 12.5 15.0    15.1 48.1 VC BLRCH150A180B57
4.7 5.1 6.0 12.7 14.1 15.2 17.1 20.3 24.3 29.2    29.3 93.6 VC BLRCH292A350B57
0.6 0.7 0.8 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.3 2.7 3.2 3.9 4.2   4.0 12.4 HC BLRCH042A050B60
1.2 1.3 1.6 3.3 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.3 6.4 7.6 8.3   8.0 24.5 RC BLRCH083A100B60
1.5 1.7 2.0 4.2 4.6 5.0 5.6 6.7 8.0 9.6 10.4   10.0 30.6 TC BLRCH104A125B60
1.8 2.0 2.3 5.0 5.6 6.0 6.7 8.0 9.6 11.5 12.5   12.0 36.8 TC BLRCH125A150B60
2.5 2.7 3.1 6.7 7.4 8.0 9.0 10.7 12.8 15.3 16.7   16.1 49.2 VC BLRCH167A200B60
3.1 3.3 3.9 8.3 9.2 10.0 11.2 13.3 15.9 19.1 20.8   20.0 61.3 VC BLRCH208A250B60
3.7 4.0 4.7 10.0 11.1 12.0 13.4 16.0 19.1 23.0 25.0   24.1 73.7 XC BLRCH250A300B60
4.9 5.3 6.3 13.4 14.8 15.9 17.9 21.3 25.5 30.6 33.3   32.0 98.1 YC BLRCH333A400B60
6.1 6.7 7.8 16.7 18.5 19.9 22.4 26.7 31.9 38.3 41.7   40.1 123 YC BLRCH417A500B60
0.6 0.7 0.8 1.7 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.7 3.2 3.8 4.2 5.5  4.6 12.3 MC BLRCH055A066B69
1.1 1.2 1.4 3.0 3.4 3.6 4.1 4.8 5.8 6.9 7.6 10.0  8.4 22.3 RC BLRCH100A120B69
1.2 1.3 1.6 3.4 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.4 6.4 7.7 8.4 11.1  9.3 24.7 RC BLRCH111A133B69
1.4 1.5 1.8 3.8 4.2 4.5 5.1 6.0 7.2 8.7 9.5 12.5  10.5 27.8 RC BLRCH125A150B69
1.5 1.7 2.0 4.2 4.6 5.0 5.6 6.7 8.0 9.5 10.4 13.8  11.5 30.6 TC BLRCH138A165B69
1.7 1.8 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.4 6.1 7.3 8.7 10.4 11.3 15.0  12.6 33.4 TC BLRCH150A180B69
2.2 2.4 2.8 6.1 6.7 7.2 8.1 9.7 11.6 13.9 15.1 20.0  16.7 44.6 TC BLRCH200A240B69
2.8 3.0 3.5 7.6 8.4 9.0 10.2 12.1 14.5 17.4 18.9 25.0  20.9 55.7 VC BLRCH250A300B69
3.1 3.3 3.9 8.4 9.3 10.0 11.2 13.3 16.0 19.2 20.9 27.6  23.1 61.4 VC BLRCH276A331B69
3.3 3.6 4.3 9.1 10.1 10.9 12.2 14.5 17.4 20.8 22.7 30.0  25.1 66.8 VC BLRCH300A360B69
4.4 4.8 5.7 12.1 13.4 14.5 16.3 19.4 23.2 27.8 30.2 40.0  33.5 89.1 YC BLRCH400A480B69
5.8 6.3 7.4 15.8 17.5 18.8 21.1 25.2 30.1 36.1 39.3 52.0  43.5 116 YC BLRCH520A624B69
1.3 1.4 1.7 3.6 4.0 4.3 4.8 5.7 6.8 8.2 8.9 11.8 17.1 11.9 26.3 VC BLRCH171A205B83
Rated
Volatge
Suppy
Volatge

52
5V
48
0V
44
0V
38
0/
40
0/
 4
15
 V
6
Complete reference list
1.7 1.8 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.4        7.2 33.1 NC BLRCE050A060B40
2.1 2.3 2.7 5.7 6.3 6.8        9.1 41.8 NC BLRCE063A075B40
2.5 2.7 3.2 6.8 7.5 8.1        10.8 49.7 SC BLRCE075A090B40
2.7 3.0 3.5 7.5 8.3 8.9        12.0 55.0 SC BLRCE083A100B40
3.4 3.7 4.4 9.4 10.4 11.2        15.0 68.9 SC BLRCE104A125B40
4.1 4.5 5.3 11.3 12.5 13.5        18.0 82.9 UC BLRCE125A150B40
5.0 5.4 6.3 13.5 15.0 16.1        21.7 99.4 UC BLRCE150A180B40
1.4 1.5 1.7 3.7 4.1 4.4 5.0       6.6 27.4 NC BLRCE050A060B44
2.0 2.2 2.6 5.6 6.2 6.7 7.5       9.8 41.1 NC BLRCE075A090B44
2.7 3.0 3.5 7.5 8.3 8.9 10.0       13.1 54.8 SC BLRCE100A120B44
3.4 3.7 4.4 9.3 10.3 11.1 12.5       16.4 68.5 SC BLRCE125A150B44
4.1 4.5 5.2 11.2 12.4 13.3 15.0       19.7 82.2 UC BLRCE150A180B44
1.0 1.1 1.2 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2      5.1 19.3 NC BLRCE042A050B48
1.5 1.7 2.0 4.2 4.7 5.0 5.6 6.7      8.1 30.8 NC BLRCE067A080B48
1.7 1.9 2.2 4.7 5.2 5.6 6.3 7.5      8.9 34.1 NC BLRCE075A090B48
2.0 2.2 2.6 5.5 6.1 6.6 7.4 8.8      10.6 40.5 SC BLRCE088A106B48
2.4 2.6 3.1 6.5 7.2 7.8 8.7 10.4      12.5 47.9 SC BLRCE104A125B48
2.6 2.8 3.3 7.1 7.8 8.4 9.5 11.3      13.6 52.0 SC BLRCE113A136B48
2.9 3.1 3.7 7.8 8.7 9.3 10.5 12.5      15.0 57.5 UC BLRCE125A150B48
3.1 3.4 4.0 8.5 9.4 10.2 11.4 13.6      16.4 62.6 UC BLRCE136A163B48
3.3 3.6 4.2 9.0 10.0 10.8 12.1 14.4      17.3 66.3 UC BLRCE144A173B48
3.6 3.9 4.5 9.7 10.8 11.6 13.0 15.5      18.6 71.4 UC BLRCE155A186B48
3.9 4.3 5.0 10.7 11.8 12.7 14.3 17.0      20.4 78.3 UC BLRCE170A204B48
1.0 1.0 1.2 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2 5.0     5.5 19.2 NC BLRCE050A060B52
1.9 2.1 2.5 5.2 5.8 6.2 7.0 8.4 10.0     11.0 38.5 SC BLRCE100A120B52
2.4 2.6 3.1 6.5 7.3 7.8 8.8 10.4 12.5     13.7 48.1 UC BLRCE125A150B52
3.0 3.2 3.8 8.1 8.9 9.6 10.8 12.9 15.4     16.9 59.3 UC BLRCE154A185B52
Rated
Volatge
Suppy
Volatge

(3*mf)
Case
Code
Reference
Number
48
0V
44
0V
40
0/
41
5V
Complete reference list
10
2.1 2.3 5.7 6.3 6.8        9.1 41.8 EB BLRBS063A075B40
2.5 2.7 6.8 7.5 8.1        10.8 49.7 EB BLRBS075A090B40
2.7 3.0 7.5 8.3 8.9        12.0 55.0 EB BLRBS083A100B40
3.4 3.7 9.4 10.4 11.2        15.0 68.9 EB BLRBS104A125B40
4.1 4.5 11.3 12.5 13.5        18.0 82.9 DB BLRBS125A150B40
5.0 5.4 13.5 15.0 16.1        21.7 99.4 DB BLRBS150A180B40
5.5 6.0 15.1 16.7 18.0        24.1 111 DB BLRBS167A200B40
6.9 7.5 18.8 20.8 22.4        30.0 138 DB BLRBS208A250B40
8.3 9.0 22.6 25.0 26.9        36.1 166 HB BLRBS250A300B40
13.8 15.0 37.6 41.7 44.9        60.2 276 HB BLRBS417A500B40
16.5 18.0 45.1 50.0 53.8        72.2 331 HB BLRBS500A000B40
20.7 22.5 56.4 62.5 67.3        90.2 414 RB BLRBS625A750B40
24.8 27.0 67.7 75.0 80.7        108 497 RB BLRBS750A900B40
27.5 30.0 75.2 83.3 89.7        120 552 SB BLRBS833AX00B40
33.1 36.0 90.3 100 108        144 663 SB BLRBSX00AX20B40
2.0 2.2 5.6 6.2 6.7 7.5       9.8 41.1 EB BLRBS075A090B44
2.7 3.0 7.5 8.3 8.9 10.0       13.1 54.8 EB BLRBS100A120B44
3.4 3.7 9.3 10.3 11.1 12.5       16.4 68.5 EB BLRBS125A150B44
4.1 4.5 11.2 12.4 13.3 15.0       19.7 82.2 DB BLRBS150A180B44
5.5 6.0 14.9 16.5 17.8 20.0       26.2 110 DB BLRBS200A240B44
6.8 7.4 18.6 20.7 22.2 25.0       32.8 137 DB BLRBS250A300B44
13.7 14.9 37.3 41.3 44.5 50.0       65.6 274 HB BLRBS500A000B44
20.5 22.3 55.9 62.0 66.7 75.0       98.4 411 RB BLRBS750A900B44
27.3 29.8 74.6 82.6 89.0 100       131 548 SB BLRBSX00AX20B44
1.4 1.6 3.9 4.4 4.7 5.3 6.3      7.6 29.0 EB BLRBS063A075B48
1.9 2.1 5.2 5.8 6.2 7.0 8.3      10.0 38.2 EB BLRBS083A100B48
2.4 2.6 6.5 7.2 7.8 8.7 10.4      12.5 47.9 EB BLRBS104A125B48
2.9 3.1 7.8 8.7 9.3 10.5 12.5      15.0 57.5 DB BLRBS125A150B48
3.9 4.3 10.7 11.8 12.7 14.3 17.0      20.4 78.3 DB BLRBS170A204B48
4.8 5.2 13.0 14.4 15.5 17.5 20.8      25.0 95.7 DB BLRBS208A250B48
9.6 10.4 26.1 29.0 31.2 35.0 41.7      50.2 192 HB BLRBS417A500B48
14.4 15.6 39.2 43.4 46.7 52.5 62.5      75.2 288 RB BLRBS625A750B48
19.1 20.8 52.2 57.8 62.3 70.0 83.3      100 384 SB BLRBS833AX00B48
Rated
Volatge
Suppy
Volatge
Low Voltage
Capacitors
50Hz
VarplusBox HDuty
Complete reference list
2.5 2.7           7.1 50.1 AB BLRBH027A033B24
5.0 5.4           14.2 100 AB BLRBH054A065B24
6.5 7.1           18.4 130 AB BLRBH071A080B24
7.6 8.3           21.6 150 AB BLRBH083A100B24
10.0 10.9           28.4 200 AB BLRBH109A130B24
0.8 0.9 2.3 2.5 2.7        3.6 16.6 AB BLRBH025A030B40
1.7 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.4        7.2 33.1 AB BLRBH050A060B40
2.1 2.3 5.7 6.3 6.8        9.1 41.8 AB BLRBH063A075B40
2.5 2.7 6.8 7.5 8.1        10.8 49.7 AB BLRBH075A090B40
2.7 3.0 7.5 8.3 8.9        12.0 55.0 AB BLRBH083A100B40
3.4 3.7 9.4 10.4 11.2        15.0 68.9 AB BLRBH104A125B40
4.1 4.5 11.3 12.5 13.5        18.0 82.9 AB BLRBH125A150B40
5.0 5.4 13.5 15.0 16.1        21.7 99.4 AB BLRBH150A180B40
5.5 6.0 15.1 16.7 18.0        24.1 111 AB BLRBH167A200B40
6.6 7.2 18.1 20.0 21.5        28.9 133 AB BLRBH200A240B40
6.9 7.5 18.8 20.8 22.4        30.0 138 GB BLRBH208A250B40
8.3 9.0 22.6 25.0 26.9        36.1 166 IB BLRBH250A300B40
13.8 15.0 37.6 41.7 44.9        60.2 276 IB BLRBH417A500B40
16.5 18.0 45.1 50.0 53.8        72.2 331 IB BLRBH500A000B40
20.7 22.5 56.4 62.5 67.3        90.2 414 KB BLRBH625A750B40
24.8 27.0 67.7 75.0 80.7        108 497 KB BLRBH750A900B40
27.5 30.0 75.2 83.3 89.7        120 552 LB BLRBH833AX00B40
33.1 36.0 90.3 100 108        144 663 LB BLRBHX00AX20B40
1.4 1.5 3.7 4.1 4.4 5.0       6.6 27.4 AB BLRBH050A060B44
2.0 2.2 5.6 6.2 6.7 7.5       9.8 41.1 AB BLRBH075A090B44
2.7 3.0 7.5 8.3 8.9 10.0       13.1 54.8 AB BLRBH100A120B44
3.4 3.7 9.3 10.3 11.1 12.5       16.4 68.5 AB BLRBH125A150B44
4.1 4.5 11.2 12.4 13.3 15.0       19.7 82.2 AB BLRBH150A180B44
5.5 6.0 14.9 16.5 17.8 20.0       26.2 110 AB BLRBH200A240B44
6.8 7.4 18.6 20.7 22.2 25.0       32.8 137 GB BLRBH250A300B44
13.7 14.9 37.3 41.3 44.5 50.0       65.6 274 IB BLRBH500A000B44
15.6 17.0 42.6 47.2 50.8 57.1       74.9 313 IB BLRBH571A000B44
20.5 22.3 55.9 62.0 66.7 75.0       98.4 411 KB BLRBH750A900B44
27.3 29.8 74.6 82.6 89.0 100       131 548 LB BLRBHX00AX20B44
1.0 1.1 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2      5.1 19.3 AB BLRBH042A050B48
1.5 1.7 4.2 4.7 5.0 5.6 6.7      8.1 30.8 AB BLRBH067A080B48
1.7 1.9 4.7 5.2 5.6 6.3 7.5      9.0 34.5 AB BLRBH075A090B48
1.9 2.1 5.2 5.8 6.2 7.0 8.3      10.0 38.2 AB BLRBH083A100B48
2.0 2.2 5.5 6.1 6.6 7.4 8.8      10.6 40.5 AB BLRBH088A106B48
2.4 2.6 6.5 7.2 7.8 8.7 10.4      12.5 47.9 AB BLRBH104A125B48
2.6 2.8 7.1 7.8 8.4 9.5 11.3      13.6 52.0 AB BLRBH113A136B48
2.9 3.1 7.8 8.7 9.3 10.5 12.5      15.0 57.5 AB BLRBH125A150B48
3.1 3.4 8.5 9.4 10.2 11.4 13.6      16.4 62.6 AB BLRBH136A163B48
3.3 3.6 9.0 10.0 10.8 12.1 14.4      17.3 66.3 AB BLRBH144A173B48
3.6 3.9 9.7 10.8 11.6 13.0 15.5      18.6 71.4 AB BLRBH155A186B48
3.9 4.3 10.8 11.9 12.9 14.5 17.2      20.7 79.2 AB BLRBH172A206B48
4.4 4.8 12.0 13.3 14.4 16.1 19.2      23.1 88.4 AB BLRBH192A230B48
4.8 5.2 13.0 14.4 15.5 17.5 20.8      25.0 95.7 GB BLRBH208A250B48
5.0 5.4 13.5 15.0 16.1 18.2 21.6      26.0 99.4 AB BLRBH216A000B48
5.2 5.7 14.2 15.8 17.0 19.1 22.7      27.3 104 AB BLRBH227A000B48
5.9 6.5 16.2 17.9 19.3 21.7 25.8      31.0 119 IB BLRBH258A310B48
6.6 7.2 18.1 20.0 21.5 24.2 28.8      34.6 133 IB BLRBH288A346B48
7.2 7.9 19.7 21.9 23.5 26.5 31.5      37.9 145 IB BLRBH315A378B48
7.8 8.5 21.2 23.5 25.3 28.5 33.9      40.8 156 IB BLRBH339A407B48
9.6 10.4 26.1 29.0 31.2 35.0 41.7      50.2 192 IB BLRBH417A500B48
11.8 12.9 32.3 35.8 38.6 43.4 51.6      62.1 238 IB BLRBH516A619B48
13.0 14.2 35.5 39.3 42.3 47.6 56.6      68.1 261 IB BLRBH566A679B48
14.2 15.5 38.8 43.0 46.3 52.0 61.9      74.5 285 IB BLRBH619A000B48
14.4 15.6 39.2 43.4 46.7 52.5 62.5      75.2 288 KB BLRBH625A750B48
19.1 20.8 52.2 57.8 62.3 70.0 83.3      100 383 LB BLRBH833AX00B48
1.0 1.0 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2 5.0     5.5 19.2 AB BLRBH050A060B52
1.4 1.6 3.9 4.4 4.7 5.3 6.3 7.5     8.2 28.9 AB BLRBH075A090B52
1.9 2.1 5.2 5.8 6.2 7.0 8.4 10.0     11.0 38.5 AB BLRBH100A120B52
2.4 2.6 6.5 7.3 7.8 8.8 10.4 12.5     13.7 48.1 AB BLRBH125A150B52
2.9 3.1 7.9 8.7 9.4 10.5 12.5 15.0     16.5 64.3 AB BLRBH167A200B52
3.8 4.2 10.5 11.6 12.5 14.0 16.7 20.0     22.0 77.0 AB BLRBH200A240B52
4.8 5.2 13.1 14.5 15.6 17.6 20.9 25.0     27.5 96.2 GB BLRBH250A300B52
9.6 10.4 26.2 29.0 31.2 35.1 41.8 50.0     55.0 192 IB BLRBH500A600B52
14.4 15.7 39.3 43.5 46.9 52.7 62.7 75.0     82.5 289 KB BLRBH750A900B52
19.2 20.9 52.4 58.0 62.5 70.2 83.6 100     110 385 LB BLRBHX00AX20B52
230 240 380 400 415 440 480 525 575 600 690 830 Rated
Current
(A)

5V
11
24
0/
26
0V
Rated
Volatge
Suppy
Volatge
Low Voltage
Capacitors
50Hz
VarplusBox HDuty
Complete reference list
1.0 1.0 2.6 2.9 3.1 3.5 4.2 5.0 6.0    6.0 19.2 AB BLRBH060A072B57
1.9 2.1 5.2 5.8 6.3 7.0 8.4 10.0 12.0    12.0 38.5 AB BLRBH120A144B57
2.4 2.6 6.6 7.3 7.8 8.8 10.5 12.5 15.0    15.1 48.1 AB BLRBH150A180B57
3.2 3.5 8.7 9.7 10.4 11.7 13.9 16.7 20.0    20.1 64.2 GB BLRBH200A240B57
4.8 5.2 13.1 14.5 15.6 17.6 20.9 25.0 30.0    30.1 96.2 GB BLRBH300A360B57
0.6 0.7 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.3 2.7 3.2 3.9 4.2   4.0 12.4 AB BLRBH042A050B60
1.2 1.3 3.3 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.3 6.4 7.6 8.3   8.0 24.5 AB BLRBH083A100B60
1.5 1.7 4.2 4.6 5.0 5.6 6.7 8.0 9.6 10.4   10.0 30.6 AB BLRBH104A125B60
1.8 2.0 5.0 5.6 6.0 6.7 8.0 9.6 11.5 12.5   12.0 36.8 AB BLRBH125A150B60
2.5 2.7 6.7 7.4 8.0 9.0 10.7 12.8 15.3 16.7   16.1 49.2 GB BLRBH167A200B60
3.1 3.3 8.3 9.2 10.0 11.2 13.3 15.9 19.1 20.8   20.0 61.3 GB BLRBH208A250B60
6.1 6.7 16.7 18.5 19.9 22.4 26.7 31.9 38.3 41.7   24.1 123 JB BLRBH417A500B60
9.2 10.0 25.1 27.8 29.9 33.6 40.0 47.9 57.4 62.5   32.0 184 KB BLRBH625A750B60
12.2 13.3 33.4 37.0 39.9 44.8 53.3 63.8 76.5 83.3   40.1 245 LB BLRBH833AX00B60
0.6 0.7 1.7 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.7 3.2 3.8 4.2 5.5  4.6 12.3 AB BLRBH055A066B69
1.1 1.2 3.0 3.4 3.6 4.1 4.8 5.8 6.9 7.6 10.0  8.4 22.3 AB BLRBH100A120B69
1.2 1.3 3.4 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.4 6.4 7.7 8.4 11.1  9.3 24.7 AB BLRBH111A133B69
1.5 1.7 4.2 4.6 5.0 5.6 6.7 8.0 9.5 10.4 13.8  11.5 30.6 AB BLRBH138A165B69
1.7 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.4 6.1 7.3 8.7 10.4 11.3 15.0  12.6 33.4 AB BLRBH150A180B69
2.0 2.2 5.6 6.2 6.7 7.5 8.9 10.7 12.8 13.9 18.4  15.4 41.0 GB BLRBH184A221B69
2.8 3.0 7.6 8.4 9.0 10.2 12.1 14.5 17.4 18.9 25.0  20.9 44.6 GB BLRBH200A240B69
3.1 3.3 8.4 9.3 10.0 11.2 13.3 16.0 19.2 20.9 27.6  23.1 61.4 GB BLRBH276A331B69
5.6 6.0 15.2 16.8 18.1 20.3 24.2 28.9 34.7 37.8 50.0  41.8 111 JB BLRBH500A600B69
8.3 9.1 22.7 25.2 27.1 30.5 36.3 43.4 52.1 56.7 75.0  62.8 167 KB BLRBH750A900B69
11.1 12.1 30.3 33.6 36.2 40.7 48.4 57.9 69.4 75.6 100  83.7 223 LB BLRBHX00AX20B69
1.3 1.4 3.6 4.0 4.3 4.8 5.7 6.8 8.2 8.9 11.8 17.1 11.9 26.3 AB BLRBH171A205B83
2.6 2.9 7.1 7.9 8.5 9.6 11.4 13.6 16.4 17.8 23.6 34.1 23.7 52.5 GB BLRBH341A409B83
230 240 380 400 415 440 480 525 575 600 690 830 Rated
Current
(A)
Capaci-

0V
60
0V
57
5V
12
Rated
Volatge
Suppy
Volatge
Low Voltage
Capacitors
50Hz
VarplusBox Energy
Complete reference list
2.1 2.3 5.7 6.3 6.8        9.1 41.8 DB BLRBE063A075B40
2.5 2.7 6.8 7.5 8.1        10.8 49.7 DB BLRBE075A090B40
2.7 3.0 7.5 8.3 8.9        12.0 55.0 DB BLRBE083A100B40
3.4 3.7 9.4 10.4 11.2        15.0 68.9 DB BLRBE104A125B40
4.1 4.5 11.3 12.5 13.5        18.0 82.9 GB BLRBE125A150B40
5.0 5.4 13.5 15.0 16.1        21.7 99.4 GB BLRBE150A180B40
5.5 6.0 15.1 16.7 18.0        24.1 111 GB BLRBE167A200B40
6.9 7.5 18.8 20.8 22.4        30.0 138 GB BLRBE208A250B40
8.3 9.0 22.6 25.0 26.9        36.1 166 IB BLRBE250A300B40
13.8 15.0 37.6 41.7 44.9        60.2 276 IB BLRBE417A500B40
16.5 18.0 45.1 50.0 53.8        72.2 331 IB BLRBE500A600B40
20.7 22.5 56.4 62.5 67.3        90.2 414 KB BLRBE625A750B40
24.8 27.0 67.7 75.0 80.7        108 497 KB BLRBE750A900B40
27.5 30.0 75.2 83.3 89.7        120 552 LB BLRBE833AX00B40
33.1 36.0 90.3 100 108        144 663 LB BLRBEX00AX20B40
2.0 2.2 5.6 6.2 6.7 7.5       9.8 41.1 DB BLRBE075A090B44
2.7 3.0 7.5 8.3 8.9 10.0       13.1 54.8 DB BLRBE100A120B44
3.4 3.7 9.3 10.3 11.1 12.5       16.4 68.5 DB BLRBE125A150B44
4.1 4.5 11.2 12.4 13.3 15.0       19.7 82.2 GB BLRBE150A180B44
5.5 6.0 14.9 16.5 17.8 20.0       26.2 110 GB BLRBE200A240B44
6.8 7.4 18.6 20.7 22.2 25.0       32.8 137 GB BLRBE250A300B44
13.7 14.9 37.3 41.3 44.5 50.0       65.6 274 IB BLRBE500A600B44
20.5 22.3 55.9 62.0 66.7 75.0       98.4 411 KB BLRBE750A900B44
27.3 29.8 74.6 82.6 89.0 100       131 548 LB BLRBEX00AX20B44
1.5 1.7 4.2 4.7 5.0 5.6 6.7      8.1 30.8 DB BLRBE067A080B48
1.7 1.9 4.7 5.2 5.6 6.3 7.5      9.0 34.5 DB BLRBE075A090B48
2.0 2.2 5.5 6.1 6.6 7.4 8.8      10.6 40.5 DB BLRBE088A106B48
2.4 2.6 6.5 7.2 7.8 8.7 10.4      12.5 47.9 DB BLRBE104A125B48
2.6 2.8 7.1 7.8 8.4 9.5 11.3      13.6 52.0 DB BLRBE113A136B48
2.9 3.1 7.8 8.7 9.3 10.5 12.5      15.0 57.5 FB BLRBE125A150B48
3.1 3.4 8.5 9.4 10.2 11.4 13.6      16.4 62.6 FB BLRBE136A163B48
3.3 3.6 9.0 10.0 10.8 12.1 14.4      17.3 66.3 FB BLRBE144A173B48
3.6 3.9 9.7 10.8 11.6 13.0 15.5      18.6 71.4 GB BLRBE155A186B48
3.9 4.3 10.7 11.8 12.7 14.3 17.0      20.4 78.3 GB BLRBE170A204B48
4.8 5.2 13.0 14.4 15.5 17.5 20.8      25.0 95.7 GB BLRBE208A250B48
5.9 6.5 16.2 17.9 19.3 21.7 25.8      31.0 119 IB BLRBE258A310B48
6.6 7.2 18.1 20.0 21.5 24.2 28.8      34.6 133 IB BLRBE288A346B48
7.2 7.9 19.7 21.9 23.5 26.5 31.5      37.9 145 IB BLRBE315A378B48
7.8 8.5 21.2 23.5 25.3 28.5 33.9      40.8 156 IB BLRBE339A407B48
9.6 10.4 26.1 29.0 31.2 35.0 41.7      50.2 192 IB BLRBE417A500B48
14.4 15.6 39.2 43.4 46.7 52.5 62.5      75.2 288 KB BLRBE625A750B48
19.1 20.8 52.2 57.8 62.3 70.0 83.3      100 384 LB BLRBE833AX00B48
1.4 1.6 3.9 4.4 4.7 5.3 6.3 7.5     8.2 28.9 DB BLRBE075A090B52
1.9 2.1 5.2 5.8 6.2 7.0 8.4 10.0     11.0 38.5 DB BLRBE100A120B52
2.4 2.6 6.5 7.3 7.8 8.8 10.4 12.5     13.7 48.1 FB BLRBE125A150B52
3.0 3.2 8.1 8.9 9.6 10.8 12.9 15.4     16.9 59.3 FB BLRBE154A185B52
3.8 4.2 10.5 11.6 12.5 14.0 16.7 20.0     22.0 77.0 GB BLRBE200A240B52
4.8 5.2 13.1 14.5 15.6 17.6 20.9 25.0     27.5 96.2 GB BLRBE250A300B52
9.6 10.4 26.2 29.0 31.2 35.1 41.8 50.0     55.0 192 IB BLRBE500A600B52
14.4 15.7 39.3 43.5 46.9 52.7 62.7 75.0     82.5 289 KB BLRBE750A900B52
19.2 20.9 52.4 58.0 62.5 70.2 83.6 100     110 385 LB BLRBEX00AX20B52
230 240 380 400 415 440 480 525 575 600 690 830 Rated
Current
(A)

100 136 BLRCH339A407B48 ×4 52407 ×1 51569 ×1 --- LC1D115 × 1
Network 400V, 50Hz     Capacitor Voltage 525V        5.7% / 7% Filter
Effective QN  Capacitor Ref. 5.7% fr 7% fr  Capacitor Duty  Power
Power @  = 210Hz = 190Hz Contactor Ref. Contactor Ref.
(kvar) 525V  D.R Ref D.R Ref.
6.5 10.6 BLRCH106A127B52 ×1 51573 × 1 51568 × 1 LC1-DFK11M7×1 LC1D12 × 1
12.5 20 BLRCH200A240B52 ×1 52404 × 1 52352 ×  1 LC1-DFK11M7×1 LC1D12 × 1
25 40.0 BLRCH400A480B52 ×1 52405 × 1 52353 × 1 LC1-DMK11M7×1 LC1D32 × 1
50 80.0 BLRCH400A480B52 ×2 52406 × 1 52354 × 1 LC1-DWK12M7×1 LC1D80 × 1
100 160.0 BLRCH400A480B52 ×4 52407 × 1 51569 × 1 --- LC1D115 × 1
Network 690V, 50Hz     Capacitor Voltage 830V         5.7%/7% Filter
Effective QN  Capacitor Ref. 5.7% fr = 210Hz 7% fr = 190Hz Capacitor Duty  Power
Power @  D.R Ref. D.R Ref. Contactor Ref. Contactor Ref.
(kvar) 830V
12.5 17.1 BLRCH171A205B83 × 1 LVR05125A69 × 1 LVR07125A69 × 1 LC1-DFK11M7 × 1 LC1D12 × 1
25 34.1 BLRCH341A409B83 × 1 LVR05250A69 × 1 LVR07250A69 × 1 LC1-DLK11M7 × 1 LC1D25 × 1
50 68.2 BLRCH341A409B83 × 2 LVR05500A69 × 1 LVR07500A69 × 1 LC1-DTK12M7 × 1 LC1D50 × 1
100 136.4 BLRCH341A409B83 × 4 LVR05X00A69 × 1 LVR07X00A69 × 1 LC1-DWK12M7 × 1 LC1D80 × 1
Low Voltage
Capacitors